OP \$65.00 86079012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368238

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleta LLC		01/05/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Terry Ave N	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86079012	JET CITY
Serial Number:	86042175	JET CITY COMICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064300

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Jim F. Struthers

Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Road, Suite 890

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JET CITY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jim F. Struthers
SIGNATURE:	/Jim F. Struthers/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fleta TM Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0177

900349596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Fleta LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware, 19803 ("Assignor") and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation whose address is 410 Terry Ave N, Seattle, Washington, 98109 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns US Trademark Application Serial No. 86079012 for JET CITY and US Trademark Application Serial No. 86042175 for JET CITY COMICS & Design (shown below) in International Classes 9, 16 and 41 (together, the "Applications" and the "Marks").



Assignor desires to assign the Applications and the Marks to Assignee, a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 USC § 1060.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Applications and the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

SIGNED THIS 5 day of January, 2016

Lisa Mers

FLETA LLC

Name: Lisa Meisner

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 01/06/2016